THE HON'BLE CHAIRMAN KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

CM No/2024	Khyber Pakhtuldiwa Service Tribunal Diary No. 1284
In	Diary No. 1089 Dated 63.04-2029
Service Appeal No. 475/2024	Dated

Multan Aurang, PST GPS, Chapre, District Kurram

...... Appellant / Applicant

VERSUS

- 1. The Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education, Civil Secretariat Peshawar.
- 2. The Director, Elementary & Secondary Education, Civil Secretariat Peshawar.

APPLICATION FOR ALLOWING THE APPELLANT / APPLICANT TO SUBMIT THE ABOVE NOTED SERVICE APPEAL AND TO FIXATION / CLUBBING THE SAME BEFORE THIS HON'BLE TRIBUNAL WITH CONNECTED SERVICE APPEAL NO. 2099/2023 WHICH IS FIXED FOR 17.04.2024

Respectfully Sheweth:

- 1. That the above noted Service Appeal were transmitted to this Hon'ble Tribunal as Service Appeal.
- 2. That as per directions of this Hon'ble Tribunal Separate Service Appeals were filed by the Applicants but the same was returned by the Office with objections.

03-04-24.

- 3. That the counsel of the applicant lost contact with the Applicant / Appellant and the same Appeal were not submitted in time.
- 4. That same law point is involved in all the connected Service Appeals and to be decided accordingly.
- 5. That the connected Service Appeal No. 2099/2023 is fixed for 17.04.2024 before the D.B for arguments.
- 6. That valuable rights of the Applicant are involved in the present case and will face great hardship if the case / Appeal are not fixed with connected Service Appeal.
- 7. That there is no legal bar while accepting this present Application.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this Application, the Applicant Appellant may kindly be allowed to submit the above noted Service Appeal and to fixation / clubbing the same before this Hon'ble Tribunal with connected Service Appeal No. 2099/2023 which is fixed for 17.04.2024.

Applicant / Appellant

Through

ZARTAJ ANWAR

Advocate, Supreme Court

Of Pakistan